Shooting Stars Preschool Holiday dates 2025– 2026

1st Semester  (Please note we start a day after the kindergartens and schools)
19th August 2025 – 30th January 2026
2nd Semester
16th February 2026 – 3rd July 2026

Autumn holidays
4th October – 19th October 2025
Christmas holidays
20th December 2025 – 4th January 2026
Sports Ferien
31st January 2026 – 15th February 2026
Spring holidays
11th April 2026 – 26th April 2026
Summer holidays
4th July 2026 – 16th August 2026

Other holiday dates when Shooting Stars is closed:
Monday 8th September 2025– Ägerimärcht
Monday 8th December 2025 – Maria Empfängnis
Monday 16th and Tuesday 17th February 2026 – Fasnacht
Friday 3rd April 2026 – Good Friday
Monday 6th April 2026 – Easter Monday
Thursday 14th May – Friday 15th May 2026 – Auffahrtsferien
Monday 25th May 2025 – Pfingst Montag	
Thursday 4th June – Friday 5th June 2026 – Fronleichnam (Schools and Shooting Stars closed Friday also)



